to other resources, and a decrease of $24.8 million is related to regular resources. In

addition, an increase of $336.9 million in accumulated surplus was recorded, which

represents the cumulative voluntary contribution revenue adjustment through the

2018 reporting period. In the statement of financial position, the accounts receivable

current and non-current balances increased by $201.1 million and $76.3 million,

respectively, while other liabilities increased by $5.3 million, with a corresponding

net increase in net assets of $272 million. In the statement of cash flows, the net

surplus decreased by $64.9 million, owing to the above-mentioned decrease in

revenue, offset by a positive adjustment of $71.2 million in accounts receivable and

a negative adjustment of $6.3 million in other liabilities.

A/76/5/Add.12

United Nations Entity for Gender Equality and

the Empowerment of Women

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

82/113 21-07638

  Impact on statement of financial position

(Thousands of United States dollars)

Statement of financial position extract

As reported

31 December 2019

Prior-period

reclassifications/

adjustments

As restated

31 December 2019

   Current assets

Accounts receivable 28 120  201 051  229 171

 Total current assets 468 197  201 051  669 248

Non-current assets

Accounts receivable –  76 325  76 325

 Total non-current assets 189 322  76 325  265 647

 Total assets 657 519  277 376 934 895

Current liabilities

Other liabilities  19 401  5 088 24 489

 Total current liabilities 48 162  5 088 53 250

Non-current liabilities

Other liabilities  –  257 257

 Total non-current liabilities 95 191  257 95 448

 Total liabilities 143 353  5 345 148 698

Accumulated surpluses 481 637  272 031 753 668

 Net assets 514 166  272 031  786 197

  Impact on statement of financial performance

(Thousands of United States dollars)

Statement of financial performance extract

As reported

31 December 2019

Prior-period

reclassifications/

adjustments

As restated

31 December 2019

Revenue

Voluntary contributions 500 393 (64 934)  435 459

 Total revenue 527 402  (64 934)  462 468

 Net surplus/(deficit) 106 512 (64 934)  41 578

  Impact on statement of changes in net assets

(Thousands of United States dollars)

Statement of changes in net assets extract

As reported

31 December 2019

Prior-period

reclassifications/

adjustments

As restated

31 December 2019

   Change in revenue recognition

policy – 336 965  336 965

Current year surplus/(deficit) for

the period 106 512 (64 934)  41 578

 Net assets as at 31 December  514 166  272 031  786 197

United Nations Entity for Gender Equality and

the Empowerment of Women

Notes to the financial statements (continued) A/76/5/Add.12

21-07638 83/113

  Impact on statement of cash flows

(Thousands of United States dollars)

Statement of cash flows extract

As reported

31 December 2019

Prior-period

reclassifications/

adjustments

As restated

31 December 2019

Net surplus/(deficit) for the year 106 512 (64 934)  41 578

(Increase)/decrease in contributions

receivable (8 616)  71 236 62 620

Increase/(decrease) in other

liabilities 2 361  (6 302) (3 941)

   Note 4

  Critical accounting estimates and judgments

 The preparation of financial statements in accordance with IPSAS necessarily

includes the use of accounting estimates and management assumptions and judgment.

The areas where estimates, assumptions or judgment are significant to the financial

statements of UN-Women include, but are not limited to, post-employment benefits

obligations, provisions, financial risk on accounts receivable and advances, accrued

charges, contingent assets and liabilities, and degree of impairment of accounts

receivable, advances, investments and property, plant and equipment. Actual results